MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC 20-TA003281AJ IFB 20 TA003281AJ SEWRF Biosol Dryer Regenerative Therm Oxidizer Unit Rehabilitatio	id DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BCC				
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abigail Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	June 23, 2020					
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, MBA Date: 2020.06.15 07:56:20 Jacob Erickson, Interim Procurement Official					
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD								
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with CECO Industrial Solutions, Inc for the provision of SEWRF Biosolid Dryer Regenerative Thermal Oxidizer Unit Rehabilitation.								
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY								
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.								
BACKGROUND/EVALUATION The work consist of rehabilitation of the Biosolid Dryer Regenerative Thermal Oxidizer Unit to include the removal and replacement of three (3) steel chambers; removal and disposal of existing heat exchange media; shop drawings; and all required electrical work. The solicitation was advertised on May 1, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Bid Sync. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release to its members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms: 1. CECO Industrial Solutions, Inc., Dallas, TX 2. Flare Services, LLC, Burleson, TX								
 EVALUATION SUMMARY: CECO Industrial Solutions, Inc was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. RECOMMENDATION: The Procurement Division and the Department recommend award to CECO Industrial Solutions, Inc. 								
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBE	R OF FUNDING SOURCE	4025155481 534000 5155481 0004				
				Utility Rates				
COST	\$282,212.70	F	UNDS VERIFIED	YES				

BID TABULATION IFB NO. 20-TA003281AJ SEWRF BIOSOLID DRYER REGENERATIVE THERMAL OXIDIZER UNIT REHABILITATION BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION TIME FOR CHAMBERS SHALL NOT EXCEED 14

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION TIME FOR CHAMBERS SHALL NOT EXCEED IN CALENDAR DAYS

Low Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	U/M	CECO	Flare Services
1	Removal of RTO Unit Existing Steel Chambers	1	LS	\$28,518.00	\$111,325.00
2 Replacement of RTO Unit Steel Chambers 1		LS	\$206,086.00	\$166,987.50	
3	Electrical	1	LS	\$10,729.00	\$15,000.00
4	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$11,224.00	\$15,437.50
Total Base Bid (Item No. 1 through Item No. 4)				\$256,557.00	\$308,750.00
5	Contract Contingency - 10% of Total Base Bid (Used only with County Approval)			\$25,655.70	\$30,875.00
Total Bid with Contract Contingency (Total Base Bid + Contract Contingency)				\$282,212.70	\$339,625.00